## Swift County Corn & Soybean Growers Ass'n

Area Student Counselors, Ag Education / FFA Advisors:

The Swift County Corn & Soybean Growers is proud to announce that they will be providing two \$1000 scholarships, to students graduating in 2025 whom are residents of Swift County, and their parents are members of the MN Corn growers, who pursue a post-secondary education in the field of agriculture, or a related field

The Swift County Corn & Soybean Growers board members would appreciate your assistance distributing the scholarship information to the appropriate resource people within your school district.

The selection committee requires the application should be in by April 15, 2025 to be considered. The applicants that are selected will be notified by mail and the scholarship will be awarded during your high school's appropriate ceremony.

Any questions regarding the scholarship can be directed to Randy Ascheman, Swift County Corn & Soybean Growers Association, at 320-808-7581.

Thank you for your assistance distributing the scholarship information to the appropriate resource people within your school district.

Sincerely,

Swift Corn & Soybean Growers Scholarship Committee

## 2025 Scholarship Criteria

<u>Deadline:</u> April 15, 2025. The Scholarship Selection Committee will meet after the deadline to choose awardees

**Criteria:** All information submitted must be typed and mailed before the deadline.

- 1. Applicant should be pursuing a future in agriculture or a related field.
- 2. Applicant must be graduating in the spring of 2025.
- 3. Applicant must plan to enroll in two, three, or four-year post secondary education institution.
- 4. Applicant must provide a summary of education and career plans.
- 5. Applicant must provide a summary of community or school activities he/she has participated in.
- 6. Applicant must provide a letter of reference.
- 7. If awarded, recipient must submit their college transcripts upon completion of their first semester or quarter of college and must have achieved a GPA of 2.0 or better. The full scholarship will be sent upon receipt of this information.
- 8. Applicants must be a resident of Swift County and their parents must be members of the MN Corn Growers or MN Soybean Growers Assn.

Please mail completed applications to:

Swift County Corn & Soybean Growers c\o Randy Ascheman 1930 20<sup>th</sup> St SW Appleton, MN 56208 rpascheman@fedtel.net

## **Scholarship Application**

The Swift County Corn & Soybean Growers Association is offering two \$1,000 scholarships. High School students graduating in 2025 that are residents of Swift County are eligible to apply.

Deadline: Applications must be postmarked by April 15, 2025

Applicant Information:	
Name	Composite ACT or PSAT Score
Parent's Name(s)	
Address	CUM GPA
Town	Zip
Telephone	Email:
High School Contact Information:	
Guidance Counselor/Scholarship	contact at your High School:
Phone of contact person:	Email:
Date & location of High School Aw	ard Ceremony:
School Name	
Address	
Town	Zip
Local Newspaper Information:	
Newspaper	Phone:
Email:	